similar. to those of TCDD in animals.15 . 

VI. RESULTS 

The results of environmental · sampling for PCBs are presented in Table 
·1 •. PCB contamination was limited to the vault where readings of 
20,900 micrograms per square foot (ug/ft2) wer.e found. Twenty two 
thousand (22,000) to 39,100 micrograms per gram (ug/9) of PCB's were 
found on the intake si~e of the air handling filters in the acjacent 
fan .room. The ventilation shafts from the vault itself contained 
16,800 and 14,300 ug/ft2, and the exterior surface o.f the one-story